A-Circular



Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications National Institute of Communication Finance Mehrauli-Gurgaon Road, Ghitorni, New Delhi - 110047

No: 11-64/MK/WS/CSMS2.0/2024-25/NICF Dated 09.05.2024

To

- 1. CGCA, DoT, New Delhi
- 2. Advisor (F), DoT, New Delhi
- 3. CMD, BSNL
- 4. All Heads of CCA Units (Pr. CsCA/CsCA/JtCsCA)
- 5. All Heads of O/o CGM BSNL Circles

Sub: Capacity Building Workshop on "Implementation of CSMS 2.0 by USOF for 4G saturation project" under the framework of Mission Karmayogi: Domain Competencies.

The National Institute of Communication Finance is an Apex Level Central Training Institute under the aegis of the Department of Telecommunication and holds the prestigious "Utkrisht" accreditation under the Capacity Building Commission's NSCSTI framework.

A Workshop on "Implementation of CSMS 2.0 by USOF for 4G saturation project" is being held in physical mode as per the particulars given below:

Course No.	116405242-OFF
Duration	1 day (20.05.2024)
Timing	10:00 to 18:00 Hrs
Venue	Academic Block, NICF

Introduction & Objective:

A one-day workshop on CSMS 2.0 for the 4G saturation project is being organised, with USOF as knowledge partner, for the operating offices such as O/o Pr CCA/CCA & BSNL CGM offices to get a thorough understanding of end-to-end online subsidy processing & claim settlement through CSMS 2.0.

Learning Outcomes:

- End-to-end online subsidy processing & settlement through CSMS 2.0.
- Role of various stakeholders in CSMS 2.0
- Discussion on PMIS

Target Participants:

- Officers of IP&TAFS in ranks of JTS/STS/JAG/SAG working in O/o Pr.CCA/CCA
- Officers from O/o CGMs in BSNL Circles

Last date of receipt of nominations: 15.05.2024

Course Director: Sh. Ankit Anand, Director (Mob. 9810795825)

Course Coordinator: Sh. Amarnath Ojha, Dy. Director (Mob:9811075586)

Contact email-ID: nicf.moc@gov.in

 All the Head of Offices / Controlling Officers are requested to send nominations (through email) for the said training program. A list of selected participants will be shared by NICF before the workshop well in time.

 The workshop will be conducted in Physical Mode at NICF, Ghitorni New Delhi. NICF will provide Food and lodging to the participants at NICF

Campus during the training.

- While sending the nominations, along with the name of the officer concerned, his Mobile number and Email ID must be submitted by the concerned office to enable this office to contact the officer and convey information, if any.
- In case of any query or clarifications feel free to contactus.
- All related correspondence (**through email**) may be sent to the Course Coordinator at the following number/email IDs:

Sh. Amarnath Ojha, Dy. Director

Mob-: 9811075586

E-mail- nicf.moc@gov.in

(Änkit Anand) Director (TER)

NICF

Mobile: 9810795825

Copy to:

- PPS to Member (F), Digital Communications Commission (DCC), Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- PPS to Administrator (USOF)/AS(T)/CVO DoT, New Delhi PS to DG, NICF
- PS to Jt. CGCA (C&A), O/oCGCA
- Director (Trg. Fin.), DoTHQ